FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Henry Webb, Superintendent .ll‘niﬂdStu(r;nbn,h Chair‘;iDlsél;:c::i —
car ce- = C
106 North Front Avenue n: Culuudra :;::;-tl'a, Mcmb:rr- Dls:rli-ﬂ 2
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhondu Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862 CLe A LIS
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve PR#30 for Floyd Central High
School.

Applicable Statute or Regulation: General Powers and Duties of the Board/Capital
Construction Process 702 KAR 4:180.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

History/Background: This is a contractor PR and is a credit of $2148.34 to the district.

Recommended Action:
Approve as Presented

Contact Person(s):
Dr. Henry Webb

Superi tengnt

Date: October 14, 2016

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color,
national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment, educational
programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



COMSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
CHANGE ORDER REVIEW

To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFrom: Wesley A. Davis
Attn: KEVIN CHEEK cC: Wesley A, Davis
Re: PR#30 Date: 1011216
Attachments:

e CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0034.doc

o PR#29.pdf

e BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3,4, 7, 8, 16, 17, 26, 27 RFQ

[ have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is
required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below
if it is acceptable.

PR#
Contractor BP# Pricing

$0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $0.00
DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 £0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.
LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 $0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 029 (5-2148.34)

CARPET DECORATORS, INC. 030 $0.00

Total Amount: $(-2,148.34) davs

Kevin Cheek

Date

Codell Construction Company,
Wesley A. Davis
(606} 794-6202wdavis{@codellconstruction.com

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




@AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Namie and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 030 OQWNER: [X]
Floyd Central High School - Bldg. ARCHITECT:

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 21, 2014
CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction =
Floyd County Board of Education CONTRACTOR:
106 North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: (]
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 File 1365
FROM ARCHITECT (Nume and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1325

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road

Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
adidress):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the

Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS,

DESCRIPTION (fnsert a written description of the Work):
Contractor has requested to terminate the HDPE storm drainage piping as approximately shown on the antached
drawing and connect the storm piping into the existing 60" storm pipes. A credit will be issued for the headwalls and

outfall channel lining.

RFI #57 Response: Contractor’s reques? 1o alter the work as shown on the plans is approved based on a review of the
existing utilities, field conditions and the submitted credit for this change in work

ATTACHMENTS (List attached docimenis that support description).
RFI #57
REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
W 7(/40!2:3/1« Mitch Hunter, Construction Admin.

(Signature} (Primed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ - 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American [nstitule ol Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®* Document is
protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and Intemnatlonal Treatles. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
resull In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documen! was praduced by AlA
software at 08.3555 on 09/2172016 under Order No 4597784687 _1 which expires on 09/1172017, and is not {or resale

User Notes: (1315844459}



AMTALNNOD QAT

TOOHOS
HOIH TYH.LN3D OACTd

ue|d sbeweig
wolg jooyag Yy

C301

i

e

AE N I T 1 T At 81 NN IR
1 CNSrLR, o 5a1 8 _L¥ PO 01 B b eaerCin Tar i

bEie
IO a O (LI L

nacy

et

s e O

3 MIFIMCING €30 08 MARAITFROS 0 Hau D) Fasmrtar

POV UL TS A0t K) B O I Rl ALY Adra L G

i
Bocook (O Engineering

7

4

S
@
S

,.\. \o\P.
A/ n\
n /

p
O

RS

/

&

g/

—

g

._. rl
/i ._:\\_ .s...,\,..,\x\\\
L assEi)

g
4

‘.. 0 \
it




1. Task
2. Task
3. Task
4. Task
5. Task

Proposal

Rising Sun Developing, Inc.
2555 Palumbo Drive, Stel10
Lexington, KY 40509
859-543-0205 Ph
859-543-0230 Fax

Proposal To:

Codell Construction
Floyd Central HS
Eastern, KY

PR#30

Description:

Please see the below pricing for the deletion of {2) Storm Sewer Head Walls. The piping for the
storm at the " A" Aren was diverted into the adjocent storm lines and which utilized existing
headwalls. Additionol piping was requiredand Stone. { The Extra pipe/ Excavation / stone and
tie in labor — cancel the headwall installation labor and channel lining.)

Headwall Credit { 2) @ 897.17 Each ($1,794.34)
channel Lining {5160.00)
Install 4hrs @ 48.50 ($194.00)
$0.00
$0.00
OH & P 15% | | $0.00|
Total Bid credit | -52,148.34]

Jason Akers, President




